CONTACTS, ELECTRICAL, POWER, CRIMP,
AND ACCESSORIES
(FOR 3401/093 CONNECTORS)
BASED ON TYPE MMCSA
ESCC Detail Specification No. 3401/094
Issue 1 December 2019
Document Custodian: European Space Agency – see https://escies.org
Page 1 of 17

(b) The ESCC Component Number (see Para. 4.5.2).
(c) Traceability Information.
ESCC Detail Specification
No. 3401/094
PAGE 13
ISSUE 1
4.5.2 The ESCC Component Number
The ESCC Component Number shall be constituted as follows:
(a) For Variant 01:
Example: 340109401B00129L150PDS
• Detail Specification Reference: 3401094
• Component Type Variant Number: 01
• Testing Level: B
• Characteristic code: Termination Wire Type (00129): termination wire per 390100129B
(as required)
• Characteristic code: Line Length (L150): 150cm (as required)
• Characteristic code: Contact Type(s) (PDS): MMCSA male power contact and D*M
female power contact type 340104012B (as required)

(a) Termination Wire Type and Line Length
The termination wire type and the nominal line length shall be indicated by the following
codes (see Figure 2.4):
Termination
Wire Type
(ESCC Component
Number)
Applicable Wire
ESCC
Detail Specification
Termination
Wire Size
(AWG)
Code
390100129B ESCC 3901/001 16 00129
390100130B 14 00130
390100131B 12 00131
390101208B ESCC 3901/012
16 01208
390101209B 14 01209
390101210B 12 01210
390101357B ESCC 3901/013 16 01357
390101907B ESCC 3901/019 16 01907
390101908B 12 01908
Nominal Line Length
(cm)
Line Length
Code